#### 505176468 11/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5223236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDERS SKALLEBÆK	04/05/2016
PETER SCHMIDT LAURSEN	04/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMSTRUP A/S	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIVEJ 28	
Internal Address:	STILLING	
City:	SKANDERBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8660	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096972

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: emitchell@rennerotto.com

RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **1621 EUCLID AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: FLOOR 19

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: KAMSP0113WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047417 FRAME: 0307** 505176468

#### ASSIGNMENT

I/we, the undersigned,

Anders Skallebæk Peter Schmidt Laursen

Cortinavej 10 Oddervej 170

DK-8660 Skanderborg DK-8660 Skanderborg

Denmark Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

#### A water meter platform

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 28 April 2016 under the number PA 2016 70266 to

Kamstrup A/S Industrivej 28

Stilling

DK-8660 Skanderborg

Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions,

58595DK01

which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignors:	
State JUS 196	Signature, Anders Skallebæk
Witness:	
55///45 4/5-2016 Place and date	Signature, witness  Palvus Sole Dysurt  Name of witness (in capital letters)  Lockette Geography  Address, witness
್ಷಾಬ್ಹು - ೮५-०5 - ಬ್ರಕ್ Place and date	Signature, Peter Schmidt Laursen
Witness:	
S/3// VS 4/5-2016 Place and date	Signalure, witness  Passus Name of witness (in capital letters)  Notice Signalure  Address, witness
Assignee:	
Shi//ivs 4/5-2016 Place and date	Signature for Kamstrop NS  Pasmes Schap Pyznit, Thurange Name and title

585950101